booklet/newsletter about the Glades, hereinafter referred to as the "Neighborhood 

Organization and Capacity Projecf'; and 

WHEREAS, COUNTY has selected AWARDEE's Neighborhood Organization 

and Capacity Project to receive funding for implementation; and 

WHEREAS, COUNTY desires to provide AWARDEE an amount not to exceed 

Four Thousand Eight Hundred Dollars ($4,800.00) to help offset expenses toward 

AWARDEE's implementation of its Neighborhood Organization and Capacity Project; 

and 

WHEREAS, implementation of AWARDEE's Neighborhood Organization and 

Capacity Project serves a public purpose; and 

WHEREAS, both parties desire to enter into this Agreement.

[...]

AWARDEE and detailed in the Scope of Work as described in Exhibit "A", attached 

hereto and incorporated herein by reference. AWARDEE shall abide by any written 

instructions or conditions placed on the Project by the COUNTY. 

2. COUNTY agrees to fund an amount not to exceed Four Thousand Eight 

Hundred Dollars ($4,800.00) to AWARDEE for reimbursement of costs related to the 

Neighborhood Organization and Capacity Project, hereinafter referred to as the 

"Project", as set forth more specifically in Exhibit "A". 

3. The COUNTY's performance and obligation to pay under this Agreement

[...]

AWARD EE and detailed in the Scope of Work as described in Exhibit "A'\ attached 
hereto and incorporated herein by reference. AWARDEE shall abide by any written 
instructions or conditions placed on the Project by the COUNTY. 

2. COUNTY agrees to fund an amount not to exceed Three Thousand One 

Hundred Dollars ($3,100.00) to AWARD EE for reimbursement of costs related to the 

Neighborhood Organization and Capacity Project, hereinafter referred to as the 

"Project", as set forth more specifically in Exhibit "A1'. 

3. The COUNTY's performance and obligation to pay under this Agreement

[...]

registered County vendors indicating that the services or materials were delivered to 

AWARDEE's satisfaction. COUNTY may make payments directly to the vendor issuing 

the invoice, or may purchase items on behalf of AWARDEE from registered County 

vendors. In no event shall payments and/or reimbursements made by COUNTY exceed 

Three Thousand One Hundred Dollars ($3,100.00) for this Project. The COUNTY is 

exempt from payment of Florida State Sales and Use Taxes. The COUNTY will not 

reimb1.,1rse AWARDEE for payment of any sales tax. AWARDEE is not authorized to 

use the COUNTY's tax exemption number in securing such materials.

[...]

as the "Neighborhood Organization and Capacity Projecf'; and 

WHEREAS, COUNTY has selected AWARDEE's Neighborhood Organization 

and Capacity Project to receive funding for implementation; and 

WHEREAS, COUNTY desires to provide AWARDEE an amount not to exceed 

Nine Thousand Seven Hundred Dollars ($9 1700.00) to help offset expenses toward 

AWARDEE's implementation of its Neighborhood Organization and Capacity Project; 

and 

WHEREAS, implementation of AWARDEE's Neighborhood Organization and 

Capacity Project serv~s a public purpose; and 

WHEREAS, both parties desire to enter into this Agreement.

[...]

AWARD EE and detailed in the Scope of Work as described in Exhibit "A", attached 

hereto and incorporated herein by reference. AWARDEE shall abide by any written 

instructions or conditions placed on the Project by the COUNTY. 

2. COUNTY agrees to fund an amount not to exceed Nine Thousand Seven 

Hundred Dollars ($9,700.00) to AWARDEE for reimbursement of costs related to the 

Neighborhood Organization and Capacity Project, hereinafter referred to as the 

"Project", as set forth more specifically in Exhibit "A". 

3. The COUNTY's performance and obligation to pay under this Agreement

[...]

registered County vendors indicating that the services or materials were delivered to 

AWARDEE's satisfaction. COUNTY may make payments directly to the vendor issuing 

the invoice, or may purchase items on behalf of AWARDEE from registered County 

vendors. In no event shall payments and/or reimbursements made by COUNTY exceed 

Nine Thousand Seven Hundred Dollars ($9,700.00) for this Project. The COUNTY is 

exempt from payment of Florida State Sales and Use Taxes. The COUNTY will not 

reimburse AWARDEE for payment of any sales tax. AWARDEE is not authorized to 

use the COUNTY's tax exemption number in securing such materials.

[...]

referred to as the "Neighborhood Organization and Capacity Project"; and 

WHEREAS, COUNTY has selected AWARDEE's Neighborhood Organization 
and Capacity Project to receive funding for implementation; and 

WHEREAS, COUNTY desires to provide AWARDEE an amount not to exceed 
Six Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($6,500.00) to help offset expenses toward 
AWARDEE's implementation of its Neighborhood Organization and Capacity Project; 

and 

WHEREAS, implementation of AWARDEE's Neighborhood Organization and 

Capacity Project serves a public purpose; and 

WHEREAS, both parties desire to enter into this Agreement.